
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:962
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
EXTENSION OF VAMBAY
Paswan Shri Ramchandra;Yadav Shri Ramakant

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Governments of Uttar Pradesh and Bihar have requested to the Central Government to extend the Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojna to the flood affected Urban poors to meet their housing needs; and

(b) if so, the measures being taken by the Central Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.
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